forth in Exhibit “B,” attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference. 
 (b) Expenses.  No travel or other expenses will be reimbursed by COUNTY.   

(c) Maximum Amount.  Notwithstanding subparagraphs (a) and (b), the 
maximum payments under this Agreement shall not exceed a total of Six Hundred 
Ninety-One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($691,350.00) for 
professional services; provided, however, that such amounts shall not be construed as 
guaranteed sums, and compensation shall be based upon actual time and material 
incurred. CONTRACTOR is not obligated to continue performing the scope of services if